



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1204/2025, I.A. 12178/2026 & I.A. 12179/2026**

ABUNDANT GRACE ENTERPRISEPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohd. Arham, Advocate.

versus

ZUKITO INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Anupam Singh, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

I.A. Nos. 12178/2026 & I.A. 12179/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for defendant no. 1 submits that since the parties are undergoing mediation, the present applications be re-notified for the next date of hearing.
2. Accordingly, list on 22nd July, 2026, i.e., the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

C