



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1204/2025**

ABUNDANT GRACE ENTERPRISE

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

ZUKITO INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

**IA No.8175/2026 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act
r/w Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of defendant
no.2 & 3 seeking condonation of delay in filing written
statement)**

***1. Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work
today.***

***2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further
directions on the date already fixed i.e., 22.07.2026.***

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 14, 2026/nk