



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1204/2025, I.A. 27880/2025, CRL.M.A. 1506/2026, I.A. 8175/2026, I.A. 12178/2026 & I.A. 12179/2026

ABUNDANT GRACE ENTERPRISEPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Rajiv Arora, Advocate.

versus

ZUKITO INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Gurpreet Singh Sachdeva and Mr. Jatin Kumar, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
22.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the settlement talks are at an advanced stage and there is every likelihood of closure of the settlement talks.
2. They request that the matter to be placed before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 27.07.2026.
3. List before the Court on 25.11.2026 awaiting the outcome of the mediation proceedings.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 22, 2026
yrj